LES RESULTATS DE LA LIGUE

SHIAI TER ET 2E DAN MASCULINS &

FEMININS
10.03.2024

Epreuves
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(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+7 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+27 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+30 pts)

CADETS F 1D
DAVIDOS Aurelie (94, IDF)
KASONGO Prisca (93, IDF)
KIMAKUIZA Soraya (93, IDF)
LAMBEAU Laydia (77, IDF)
LANCEZEUX Eyleen (77, IDF)

TCHAMI YAMEDJEU Angella (77, IDF)

CADETS FCM
ALLOITTEAU Ambre (77, IDF)
ANDERSON Josephine (92, IDF)
BELFKI Salma (92, IDF)
BOUCHALA Anissa (93, IDF)
CINIER Emilie (77, IDF)

CRAVOISY Emilie (92, IDF)

RED STAR CHAMPIGNY

JUDO CLUB DRANCEEN

JUDO SPORTING CLUB ST DENIS

USJIM-A3M

ALL GOELE PLAINE DE FRANCE 77

USJIM-A3M

ALL GOELE PLAINE DE FRANCE 77

CSM CLAMART

CSM CLAMART

US DUGNY

J.C. NANGIS

A.M ASNIERES
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(+20pts) DE JOUVANCOURT Eloise (77, IDF) ATH.CL.VILLENOY-ARTS MRTX

+opts) DESVEAUX Nives (94, IDF) JUDO K CLUB NOGENT

(+30pts) EVANGELISTA Alexa (91, IDF) MORSANG JUDO JUJITSU
(+37pts) HADJ ABDELKADER Anissa (93, IDF) ETOILE SP DE BLANC MESNIL JUDO
(+47pts) MEKHFI Ibtissem (93, IDF) ETOILE SP DE BLANC MESNIL JUDO
+10pts) MOREAU Charlotte (94, IDF) STE.SP.NOISEAU

+20pts) NAHON Julie (92, IDF) ACBB BOULOGNE

+10pts) NICOL Eden (77, IDF) ALL GOELE PLAINE DE FRANCE 77
+10pts) PRIETO Lana (93, IDF) US DUGNY

(+40pts) SEMIDA FERRANDO Sarah (75, IDF) JUDO AIJAKU CLUB

+10pts) TAFIT Farah (92, IDF) J.C.DE SURESNES

+optsy VECCHIO ZOLOFRA Stella (92, IDF) ENERGY CLUB DE GARCHES
+opts) ZIANI CHERIF Zineb (93, IDF) J C FRANC MOISIN ST DENIS

JUNIORS-SENIORS F -40a 1D

+7pts) BESNARD Manon (94, IDF) U.S.VILLEJUIF

+7pts) ESNOUF Meline (93, IDF) DOJO MUNINEUILLY

+17pts) GELDY Melisande (91, IDF) J.C. MILLY

(+20pts) GEOFFROY Ambre (77, IDF) DOJO VERNEUILLAIS

+10pts) GEOFFROY Salome (94, IDF) JC CHARENTON

#+10pts) KOVE MENAYAME Anna Lola (93, IDF) JUDO SPORTING CLUB ST DENIS
(+20pts) LALLEMAND Louise (92, IDF) ANTONY SPORT JUDO

+40pts) RENARD Celine (93, IDF) C.M D AUBERVILLIERS JUDO JUJIT
(+opts) SARAVANAMUTHU Gunalini (91, IDF) AM.SPORT EVRY

(+30pts) SEMAR Lydia (93, IDF) JUDO SPORTING CLUB ST DENIS

JUNIORS-SENIORS F -40a CM
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(+10 pts)

(+27 pts)

(+47 pts)

(+27 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+37 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

ACHARD Nour (93, IDF)
ANSTETT Ludivine (92, IDF)
AYI Josephine (93, IDF)
AYMARD Cassandre (92, IDF)
BELMIHOUB Ania (95, IDF)
BONNAUD Romane (77, IDF)
DUPERON lIsaline (91, IDF)
FAUVET Aurelie (75, IDF)
FUMO Coline (78, IDF)
KHADRAOUI Shaina (93, IDF)
LE HIR Lea (91, IDF)

LOPEZ Carla (94, IDF)

PEREZ Nina (77, IDF)

ROUISSI Shaymaa Lyna (93, IDF)

SILVA BORGES Clara (95, IDF)

RATTRAPAGE N°13

DERGAOUI Salma (93, IDF)
FAUVET Aurelie (75, IDF)
MOREAU Charlotte (94, IDF)
NAHON Julie (92, IDF)

ZIANI CHERIF Zineb (93, IDF)

RATTRAPAGE N°15

ACHARD Nour (93, IDF)
DUPERON Isaline (91, IDF)

FAUVET Aurelie (75, IDF)

C.M D AUBERVILLIERS JUDO JUJIT

KODOKAN CLUB COURBEVOIE

ASS.DU JUDO COURNEUVIEN

AS J JAURES CLICHY

A.L.S. PUISEUX

JC CESSON VERT ST DENIS

CA.ORSAY

JUDO CLUB BOLIVAR

J. JU-JITSU KARATE VERSAILLES

US DUGNY

COF FONTENAY LES BRIIS

JUDO K CLUB NOGENT

JC MONTHYON

DJKTREMBLAY 93

MONTMAGNY SPORTS

JUDO CLUB DRANCEEN

JUDO CLUB BOLIVAR

STE.SP.NOISEAU

ACBB BOULOGNE

J C FRANC MOISIN ST DENIS

C.M D AUBERVILLIERS JUDO JUJIT

CA.ORSAY

JUDO CLUB BOLIVAR



4

C € € € € € £ £ £ € £ & 8§« 8 8«

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+7 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+14 pts)

(+47 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+7 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+30 pts)

KHADRAOUI Shaina (93, IDF )

LOPEZ Carla (94, IDF)

CADETS M 1D
CARLOS BROC Elliott (91, IDF)
KADDAOUI Mohamed (77, IDF )
GOBARD Nathan (95, IDF )
KASONGO Kehath (93, IDF)

MIGOT Tom (77, IDF)

CADETS M CM
ALIOUA Souleymane (93, IDF)
AMAROUCHE Aksel (93, IDF)
AZAIZIA Walid (93, IDF)
BINGA Mathis (95, IDF)
BOCQUILLON Samuel (75, IDF)
BRIDOU ELANES Noham (95, IDF)
CHAABAOUI Majdi (95, IDF)
CHABI Kylian (77, IDF)
CHAR Kenan (93, IDF)
CHERIF Zaid (93, IDF)
DACLINAT Theo (93, IDF)
DELIBASIC Ahmed (94, IDF)
ESPITALIER Eliott (93, IDF)
FLICHY Lohan (77, IDF)
GICQUEL PREVOT Ludovic (94, IDF)

GUEZELLE Nathan (94, IDF)

US DUGNY

JUDO K CLUB NOGENT

MORSANG JUDO JUJITSU

USJIM-A3M

AM COURDIMANCHE JUDO

JUDO CLUB DRANCEEN

ALL GOELE PLAINE DE FRANCE 77

J C FRANC MOISIN ST DENIS

ETOILE SP DE BLANC MESNIL JUDO

DOJO MUNI.NEUILLY

JUDO CLUB D OSNY

JUDO CLUB BOLIVAR

JC DE GOUSSAINVILLE

JUDO CLUB D OSNY

USJIM-A3M

AS BONDY JUDO

DJKTREMBLAY 93

ETOILE SP DE BLANC MESNIL JUDO

J.C.MAISONS ALFORT

ILE SAINT DENIS JAM

ATH.CL.VILLENOY-ARTS MRTX

SMUS VGA ST MAUR

JUDO K CLUB NOGENT
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(+20 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+7 pts)

(+27 pts)

(+27 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+7 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+7 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

HAMOND Quentin (94, IDF)
HEINTZ Ethis (92, IDF)

JOSIC Lazar (93, IDF)

KHALIL Mathieu (77, IDF)
KHELIL Massil (93, IDF)

KOCUR Simon (94, IDF)
LASTAPIS Anatole (94, IDF)

LE BIHAN Sacha (95, IDF)

LE CHASTAGNIER Yoann (94, IDF)
LE NIVET Martin (94, IDF)

LEJAY LOREAU Leonard (94, IDF)
LEVESQUE Robin (91, IDF)
LIBERT Nouriel (75, IDF)

MAES Louis (92, IDF)
MARIONNAUD Alexis (95, IDF)
MENAGER BINGUE Pierre Emmanuel (94, IDF)
NARO Vincent (92, IDF)
OUVRARD Mathis (77, IDF)
PAUTRAT Alexandre (95, IDF)
PERRIN Victor (92, IDF)

PERROT Louis (94, IDF)

PIETRINI Julian (91, IDF)
POLOROWICZ Nathan (94, IDF)
PRUDHOMME David (94, IDF)
PRZYBYLSKI Aurelien (94, IDF)

RAUILHAC Noa (93, IDF)

STE.SP.NOISEAU

CERCLE JUDO NEUILLY

ARTS ET SPORTS DRANCY

USIM-A3M

JUDO CLUB DRANCEEN

JUDO K CLUB NOGENT

JUDO K CLUB NOGENT

J.C. CHAUMONTEL

JUDO K CLUB NOGENT

JUDO K CLUB NOGENT

JUDO K CLUB NOGENT

JC DE MORIGNY-CHAMPIGNY

JUDO AIJAKU CLUB

CSM CLAMART

JUDO CLUB DE L ISLE ADAM

J.C.LIMEIL

CSM CLAMART

JC CESSON VERT ST DENIS

A.S.S.0.A. JUDO

CSM CLAMART

JUDO K CLUB NOGENT

MORSANG JUDO JUJITSU

JUDO K CLUB NOGENT

DOJO VILLECRESNOIS

ES.CAUDACIENNE

DOJO MUNI.NEUILLY
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+10pts) REBBAH llyan (93, IDF) US DUGNY

(+40pts) ROUX DE REILHAC Eloi (93, IDF) ILE SAINT DENIS JAM
+20pts) SABBAK Amine (92, IDF) J.C.DE SURESNES

+27pts) SAINT-LARY Lucas (91, IDF) JC DE MORIGNY-CHAMPIGNY
+7pts) SANDAKLI Noe (94, IDF) US.IVRY

(+a0pts) SEVIN COSTA Gabriel (92, IDF) J.C.DE SURESNES

+10pts) THIERCELIN Quentin (94, IDF) J.C.LIMEIL

+10pts) WIBAUT llian (94, IDF) J.C.LIMEIL

+10pts) ZAITER Elias (94, IDF) SMUS VGA ST MAUR
+10pts) ZENOU Noa (95, IDF) JUDO CLUB DE L ISLE ADAM

JUNIORS-SENIORS M +40a 1D

+17pts) ESNOUF Gaetan (93, IDF) DOJO MUNI.NEUILLY

#+opts) JAMET Eric (94, IDF) JUDO JUJITSU CLUB PLESSEEN
+opts) LABAT Didier (75, IDF) C.RECHERCHE LJ 10

+10pts) LACHAMBRE Sebastien (77, IDF) U.S.M.VILLEPARISIS

+opts) MEGHENINI Farouk (93, IDF) E. S. STAINS

+7pts) MORGAN Richard (93, IDF) SONKET TEAM BOURGET
(+40pts) VIGNON Leopold (95, IDF) AM COURDIMANCHE JUDO
+opts) VIGNON Leopold (95, IDF) AM COURDIMANCHE JUDO

JUNIORS-SENIORS M +40a CM

+opts) ALBEAU Benoit (91, IDF) SPORTING CLUB DE PARAY JUDO JU
+7pts) BONHOMET Jackie (94, IDF) C.OMN.PERIGNY S YERRES

+opts) CHEVILLON Olivier (94, IDF) JUDO K CLUB NOGENT

+10pts) DENOMME Christophe (77, IDF) JUDO CLUB DE LAGNY

+10pts) FAROUK Hossam (75, IDF ) SANKU NO YAWARATORI JUDO



C € € £ £ € £ <« <«

C € € € £ € €& £ £ £ £« 8 <« 0«

(+30pts) GRANDCHAMP Nicolas (75, IDF) INTER BUDO

+20pts) HADDADJI Mohamed (92, IDF) ACBB BOULOGNE

(+40pts) HARDOUIN Thomas (75, IDF) JUDO CLUB BOLIVAR

#+27pts) JOSEPH Philippe (92, IDF) A.M ASNIERES

+opts) LEPHAY Pierre (77, IDF) MONTRY JUDO ET D.A.

(+30pts) ONGUENE Richard (91, IDF) C.0.COURCOURONNES

+10pts) PAPIN Gwenael (77, IDF) ASAHAI DOJO 77 ST JEAN 2 JUM.
+10pts) PLASTIRAS Yiannis (75, IDF) C.RECHERCHE LJ 10

+10pts) ROSE Christian (91, IDF) C.0.COURCOURONNES

(+20pts) ROUAULT Xavier (91, IDF) SPORTING CLUB DE PARAY JUDO JU
+opts) TANZI Thomas (77, IDF) U.S.M.VILLEPARISIS

JUNIORS-SENIORS M -40a 1D

(+27pts) ABDEREMANE Mohamed (93, IDF) JUDO SPORTING CLUB ST DENIS
(+30pts) ADADE BENHACINE Rayane (93, IDF) CS MULTISECTION EPINAY/SEINE
+opts) ALILI Annis (94, IDF) SMUS VGA ST MAUR

+10pts) BALLIGAND Ethan (77, IDF) J.C. NANGIS

+14pts) BENSAID Anass (93, IDF) C.M D AUBERVILLIERS JUDO JUJIT
(+40pts) BENZEMRAME Zakarya (93, IDF ) CSM ILE ST DENIS

+opts) BONIS Alexandre (75, IDF) JUDO CLUB SORBIER

+27pts) CARMASOL Maxime (93, IDF) CS MULTISECTION EPINAY/SEINE
+opts) DUMOULIN Guillaume (77, IDF) FERRIERES JUDO CLUB

+30pts) DUTHIL Theo (93, IDF) ARTS MARTIAUX NOISY LE GRAND
(+opts) FARIA MATOS Nuno Alexandre (94, IDF) JUDO JUJITSU CLUB PLESSEEN
+30pts) FOFOU Wilfrid (93, IDF) J C FRANC MOISIN ST DENIS
(+20pts) GONCALVES Yann (94, IDF ) RED STAR CHAMPIGNY

(+30pts) GUEDES Simon (75, IDF ) INTER BUDO
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(+30pts) HAMMOUDA Samir (93, IDF) AS BONDY JUDO

+10pts) IDIR Rayan Thami (95, IDF) A.S.5.0.A. JUDO

+opts) JACKSON Djesy (93, IDF) C.M D AUBERVILLIERS JUDO JUJIT
(+20pts) LEROUX Pierre (75, IDF) SA.CAMP.

#+7pts) LOUKAH Nassim (93, IDF) ETOILE SP DE BLANC MESNIL JUDO
(+40pts) MAUVAIS Jean Baptiste (94, IDF) J.C.MAISONS ALFORT

(+20pts) MELOIS Jean-Michel (91, IDF) AM.SPORT EVRY

+7pts) MERLO Marc-Olivier (91, IDF) C.0.COURCOURONNES

(+27pts) MESSAOUDI Amine (93, IDF) J C FRANC MOISIN ST DENIS
+optsy MEZAHEM Aghilas Gaya (93, IDF) JUDO SPORTING CLUB ST DENIS
+opts) NASSER Abdulmajid (94, IDF) SMUS VGA ST MAUR

+10pts) PREVOST Elouan (92, IDF) ANTONY SPORT JUDO

+10pts) RAES Thomas (94, IDF) JUDO JUJITSU CLUB PLESSEEN
+37pts) REMY-ZEPHIR Alexandre (91, IDF) JC DE MORIGNY-CHAMPIGNY
+opts) RHENZOUR Mohamed (77, IDF) USIM-A3M

+17pts) ROUX Pablo (75, IDF) JUDO CLUB SORBIER

+17pts) SERRANO Sebastien (77, IDF) JUDO CLUB VILLEPARISIS
+s0pts) SIMONISHVILI Giorgi (93, IDF) J C FRANC MOISIN ST DENIS
+10pts) TODESCHINI Antoine (75, IDF) CLUB VOLTAIRE

JUNIORS-SENIORS M -40a CM

+20pts) AHR Thomas (91, IDF) JUDO CLUB IGNY
(+30pts) ALLART Bruno (77, IDF) AJS 77

(+20pts) AOUININE Abdelhak (91, IDF) J.C. ATHIS MONS
+opts) BALDACINI Julien (75, IDF) INTER BUDO
+opts) BELMOKHTAR Mohamed (75, IDF) ACLEF PARIS
(+20pts) BENABDELOUAHED Amine (93, IDF) DJKTREMBLAY 93
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(+20pts) BENZOUAOUI Toufick (93, IDF) DJKTREMBLAY 93

(+20pts) BEYNE Lo Polly (75, IDF) JUDO CLUB SORBIER

+10pts) BIE Matheo (92, IDF) LEVALLOIS SPORT.CLUB

+14pts) CHAABAOUI Qays (95, IDF) JUDO CLUB D OSNY

(+40pts) CHAULIAC Thibault (78, IDF) FOYER RURAL SEPTEUIL

+7pts) CLOCHE Lucas (94, IDF) JUDO JUJITSU CLUB PLESSEEN
(+20pts) COUTHON Jeremie (75, IDF) CLUB VOLTAIRE

+10pts) CRAVOISY Remi (92, IDF) A.M ASNIERES

+10pts) EL AADDIDI Amine (94, IDF) C.OMN.PERIGNY S YERRES

+opts) EVRARD Nathan (93, IDF) C.M D AUBERVILLIERS JUDO JUJIT
+20pts) FAUCHART Luc (92, IDF) ENERGY CLUB DE GARCHES
+10pts) GARNERO Rudy (95, IDF) J.C CORMEILLAIS ACSC SECT JUDO
(+20pts) GUIZARD Lucien (75, IDF) C.RECHERCHE LJ 10

+30pts) HABIB Yanis (77, IDF) ASSOCIATION SPORTS DE CHELLES
+20pts) HADJ ABDERRAHMANE Abdelhafid (93, IDF) CLUB SP ET LOISIRS JUDO AULNAY
#+10pts) HAIK Simon (75, IDF) SOYER SPORT ECOLE JUDO MINES
(+20pts) HAMMACH Adam (93, IDF) CS MULTISECTION EPINAY/SEINE
(+27pts) HELLAL Hadj-Habib (95, IDF) A.S.5.0.A. JUDO

#+s0pts) JORGE DO MARCO Romain (93, IDF ) J.C.NOISEEN

+10pts) LESUEUR Noa (95, IDF) A.S. ECOUENNAISE JUDO

*17pts) LIET Antoine (92, IDF) ACBB BOULOGNE

+37pts) MANKOU Duval (93, IDF) J C FRANC MOISIN ST DENIS
+30pts) MERHFOUR Yacine (77, IDF) US ROISSY EN BRIE

(+37pts) MURALEESWARAN Ahgaash (93, IDF) CS MULTISECTION EPINAY/SEINE
(+47pts) OLITO Manu (93, IDF) AS BONDY JUDO

+20pts) PAPIN Mael (77, IDF) ASAHAI DOJO 77 ST JEAN 2 JUM.
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(+30 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+50 pts)

(+50 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

PEREIRA CABRAL Alexandro (77, IDF)
PERRIER Anthony (75, IDF)

PIETRINI Nathan (91, IDF)
PIGOREAU Gaetan (75, IDF)
POLLIEVRE Mathias (95, IDF)
RAZAFINDRAKOTO Todisoa (91, IDF)
ROUSSIN Raphael (92, IDF)
SAINT-LARY Dylan (91, IDF)
SALIBUR Stanley (77, IDF)

SEBIANE Anis (93, IDF)

TABERNER Romain (77, IDF)

TAIEB Ivan (93, IDF)

TERRIER Jordan (92, IDF)

VOILLARD Valentin (77, IDF)

ZIANI CHERIF Kelan (93, IDF)

RATTRAPAGE N°1

MORGAN Richard (93, IDF)

RATTRAPAGE N°10
ESNOUF Gaetan (93, IDF)

MORGAN Richard (93, IDF)

RATTRAPAGE N°11
JAMET Eric (94, IDF)

VIGNON Leopold (95, IDF)

RATTRAPAGE N°12

US ROISSY EN BRIE

CLUB VOLTAIRE

MORSANG JUDO JUJITSU

CLUB VOLTAIRE

JUDO CLUB DE L ISLE ADAM

JUDO JUJITSU MONTGERON

AS J JAURES CLICHY

JC DE MORIGNY-CHAMPIGNY

ASSOCIATION SPORTS DE CHELLES

DJKTREMBLAY 93

J.C. NANGIS

JCRV - GRAND PARIS GRAND EST

A.M ASNIERES

U.S.CHATELAINE

J C FRANC MOISIN ST DENIS

SONKE[ TEAM BOURGET

DOJO MUNI.NEUILLY

SONKEI TEAM BOURGET

JUDO JUJITSU CLUB PLESSEEN

AM COURDIMANCHE JUDO



v

v

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

LACHAMBRE Sebastien (77, IDF)

MERLO Marc-Olivier (91, IDF)

RATTRAPAGE N°14
CHERIF Zaid (93, IDF)

HELLAL Hadj-Habib (95, IDF)

RATTRAPAGE N°2
FOFOU Wilfrid (93, IDF)

LACHAMBRE Sebastien (77, IDF)

RATTRAPAGE N°3
IDIR Rayan Thami (95, IDF)

MORGAN Richard (93, IDF)

RATTRAPAGE N°4
BENZEMRAME Zakarya (93, IDF)

MERLO Marc-Olivier (91, IDF)

RATTRAPAGE N°5

HAMMOUDA Samir (93, IDF)

RATTRAPAGE N°6
LACHAMBRE Sebastien (77, IDF)

MERLO Marc-Olivier (91, IDF)

RATTRAPAGE N°7

LACHAMBRE Sebastien (77, IDF)

RATTRAPAGE N°8

U.S.M.VILLEPARISIS

C.0.COURCOURONNES

DJKTREMBLAY 93

A.S.S.0.A. JUDO

J C FRANC MOISIN ST DENIS

U.S.M.VILLEPARISIS

A.S.S.0.A. JUDO

SONKEI TEAM BOURGET

CSM ILE ST DENIS

C.0.COURCOURONNES

AS BONDY JUDO

U.S.M.VILLEPARISIS

C.0.COURCOURONNES

U.S.M.VILLEPARISIS



+10pts) JAMET Eric (94, IDF) JUDO JUJITSU CLUB PLESSEEN

v/ (opts) LABAT Didier (75, IDF) C.RECHERCHE LJ 10



